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Lincolnshire, Saturday, July 11, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, The same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Thursday, July 16, at Notting-

ham.
aToum of Nottingham, The Same .day, at the Town

of Nottingham. .
Derbyshire, Saturday, July 18, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Wednesday, July 22, at the Castle

of Leicester.
Borough of Leicester The same day, at the Bo-

rough of Leicester.
City of Coventryy Saturday, July 25, at the City

of Coventry.
Warwickshire, The same day, at Warwick-.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Wood.

Mr. Justice Bayley.

City of York, and County of the same City, Satur-
day, July 11, at the Guildhall of the said City.

Yorkshire, The same day, at the Castle of York.
Durham, Monday, July 27, at the Castle of

Durham.
•STown of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, and County of the

same Town, Saturday, August 1, at the Guild-
hall of the said Town.

Northumberland, The same day, at the Castle of
Newcastle-upon-Tyne.

^Cumberland, Friday, August 7, at the City of
Carlisle.

Westmorland, Wednesday, August 12, at Appleby.
Lancashire, Saturday, August 15, at the Castle

of Lancaster.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Park.

Mr. Justice Burrough.
Southampton, Tuesday, July 14, at the Castle oi

Winchester.
Wiltshire, Saturday, July 18, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Thursday, July 23, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Monday, July 27, at the Castle ot

Exeter.
City and County of Exeter, The same day, at the

Guildhall of the City of Exeter.
'Cornwall, Monday, August 3, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Saturday, August 8, at the Castle

of Wells/ '
City and County of Bristol, Thursday, August 13,

at.the Guildhall of the City of Bristol.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Holroyd.
Mr. Baron Garrow.

Berkshire, Monday, July 13, at Abingdon.
Oxfordshire, Wednesday, July 15, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Saturday, July 18, at Worcester.
City.sf Worcester, The same day> at the City oi

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Thursday, July 23, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Wednesday, July 29, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Tuesday, August 4, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Monday, August 10t at Mon-

mouth.

Gloucestershire, Wednesday, August 12, at Gloa.
ceSter.

City of Gloucester, The same day, at the City of
Gloucester. ;

CHESTER CIRCUIT.
The Hon. William Draper Best, Chief Justice.

The Hon. Samuel Marshall, the other Justice-
Montgomeryshire, Thursday, August 13, at£ool.
Denbighshire, Wednesday, August 19, at Rut bin.
Flintshire, Tuesday, August 25, at Mold.
Cheshire, Monday, August 31, at the Castle of

Chester.

CARMARTHEN CIRCUIT.
Samuel Heywood, Serjeant at Law.

John Balguy, Esq.
Carmarthen, Monday, August 17.
Haverfordwest, Saturday, August 22.
Cardigan, Friday, August 28.

SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.'
William Wingfield, Esq.

Abel Moysey, Esq.
Glamorgan, Tuesday, August 18, at Cardiff.
Brecon, Tuesday, August 25, at Brecon.
Radnor, Monday, August 31, at Presteigne.

War-Office, 24th June 1818.
MEMORANDUM.

His Royal Highness the Prince Regent ha*
been pleased, in the name and on the behalf of His
Hajesty, to approve of the Regiments specified in
the margin, being permitted to bear on their colours,
and appointments, in addition to any other badges:
or devices which may have heretofore been granted
to the Regiments, the distinctions undermentioned,
viz.

5th Regiment of Foot, the words " Badajez"
" Orthes," and " Toulouse,"

in commemoration of the services of that Regiment
at the siege of Badajoz, on 16th March 1812; at
Ortlies, in the month of February 1814j and in
the attack of the position covering Toulouse, on
10th April 1814:

47th Regiment, the words " Vlttoria,'* and
" St. Sebastian,"

in commemoration of the services of the late 2d
battalion of the Regiment at the battle of VittOria,
on !2lSt June 1813 j and at St. Sebastian, in tiie
month of September 1813 r

14th Regiment of Foot, 5.9ih ditto, 69th ditto,
78th ditto, 89th ditto, the word " Java-,'"

in commemeration of the gallantry displayed by
those Regiments at the conquest of the Island of
Java, in the month of August 1811 .

19 th Lancers, 22d (late 25 thj Light Dragoons-*
\2thFoot, 33d ditto, 73d ditto, 74th ditto,.
75th ditto, 77th ditto, 94ih ditto, the wordi
" Seringapatam," '

in commemoratioa ot die' distinguished gallantry
displayed by those Regiments,, in the storming and.
capture of Seringapataia, in'the month of May 17


